

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  
HOUSE BILL 2566**

1 On page 2 of the printed bill, line 4, delete “6” and insert “5”.

2 In line 6, delete “6” and insert “5”.

3 In line 41, after the first “business” insert “or an out-of-state employee”.

4 On page 3, delete line 3 and insert “state, or equipment brought into this  
5 state, pursuant to sections 3 to 5 of this 2015 Act shall be disregarded with  
6 respect to the”.

7 In line 21, delete “, upon request,”.

8 In line 22, delete “Office of Emergency Management” and insert “Oregon  
9 Department of Administrative Services”.

10 In line 26, delete “office” and insert “department”.

11 After line 33, insert:

12 “(4) The department shall provide to any state agency, upon request, in-  
13 formation acquired by the department under this section.”.

14 Delete lines 34 through 37.

15 In line 38, delete “7” and insert “6” and delete “6” and insert “5”.

16 In line 40, delete “8” and insert “7”.

17

---